
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

RSA 2018 South African Junior Closed Chess Championships

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Kopanong Hotel & Conference Centre, Benoni 2018/04/01 2018/04/07

Organizer of the Tournament

Chessa

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

11 90:90 + 30 sec increment per move from move 1

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE

Swiss System Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

FA Fransie Grobbelaar FIDE 14306964

Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Ben de Winnaar FIDE 14320142

Arbiter FA Divesh Sookdeo FIDE 14319047

Arbiter FA Anjurie de Wet FIDE 14309785

Arbiter NA Ricardo Minnaar FIDE 14310287	

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9,

Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage http://swiss-manager.at, User:South African Chess Federation (Masterli, 2018/03/26

Rated Unrated

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  

federation, the organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat

GM

IM

FM

WGM

WIM

WFM

0

0

0

0

9

0

0

0

9

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type

15

0

1

0

15

0

Number
Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type Number



90:90 + 30 sec increment per move from move 1


